
 

 
DETAILED SCHEDULE FOR CONCERTS HERE: 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1O6z03bgl8Cpv8hs1gjh6wZcmAo2yQNnzPSsWJjuZF0c/edit?usp=sharing 

 

NOVEMBER 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 1 

 VTP AUTOPAY      
 

 
2
 
 
 

  3 

 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
Nutcracker Full Ballet 

Rehearsal with all students 

    REC AUTOPAY      
 

 
9 10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Nutcracker Full Ballet 
Rehearsal with all students 

 VTP AUTOPAY      
 

 
16 

 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
Nutcracker Full Ballet 

Rehearsal with all students 

 REC AUTOPAY      
 

 
23 24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
 VTP AUTOPAY      

 
Junior Concert Dress 

Rehearsal 
 

30 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 

                     
 
 
 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1O6z03bgl8Cpv8hs1gjh6wZcmAo2yQNnzPSsWJjuZF0c/edit?usp=sharing


 
 
 
 
 
 

DECEMBER 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 
Junior Concert 
Dress Rehearsal 

 

30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
Nutcracker REHEARSALS 

 REC AUTOPAY      

 

 
7 
SENIOR CONCERT 
DRESS REHEARSAL 
9-5pm 

 
 

8 
JNR/INTER ACT ONE 
CONCERT 
REHEARSALS 

9 
JNR/INTER ACT TWO 
CONCERT 
REHEARSALS 
 

10 
SENIOR CONCERT 
REHEARSALS 
 

11 
JNR/INTER ACT ONE 
TECH REHEARSALS 
 

12 
JNR/INTER ACT TWO 
TECH REHEARSALS 
 

13 
SENIOR TECH REHEARSALS 9-12pm 
JNR/INTER CONCERT #1 2.00pm 
JNR/INTER CONCERT #2 6.00pm 
 
 
 

 VTP AUTOPAY      
 

 
14 
SENIOR TECH 
REHEARSALS 
9-2pm 
 
SENIOR CONCERT 
#1 6.00pm 

15 
SENIOR CONCERT #2 
6.00pm 

16 
 

17 
Nutcracker Full 
Ballet Rehearsals 

18 
 

19 
Nutcracker Full Ballet 
Rehearsal 

20 
Nutcracker  
Performances 

       
 

 
21 

 
Nutcracker 
Performances 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

    Christmas Day Boxing Day  
 

 
28 29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

   New Year's Eve    
 
 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/christmas.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/canada/boxing-day.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/new-years-day.php


 
 

FEBRUARY 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 

       

 3 
 

 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

 

7 
 

8 

 
 

9 10 
Term 1 starts 

back at WPAS 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

     

 

 
16 

 
 

17 
EIST FAMILIES 

AUTOPAY 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

      

 

 
23 24 

REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

1 
 

      
 

MARCH 2025 



SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 
REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 
 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

 

 
16 

 
 

17 
EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

       
 

 
23 24 

REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

       
30 

EISTEDDFOD TEAMs 
COSTUME & 
BOOTCAMP 
REHEARSAL 

31 
EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

      
 

APRIL 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

   1 
 

2 
 

3 
EIST COSTUME PICK UP 

4 
EIST COSTUME PICKUP 

5 



   Once on this 
Island, MT 
Auditions 

Once on this 
Island, MT Auditions 

 

6 
  

7 
REC FAMILIES 
FINAL AUTOPAY 

 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
LAST DAY FOR TERM 1 

 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM 
GROUPS @ GRAFTON 

 13 14 
EIST FAMILIES 

FINAL AUTOPAY 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

EISTEDDFOD TEAM 
GROUPS @ GRAFTON Brent st    Good Friday  
 

 
20 

 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

Easter Sunday Easter Monday    Anzac Day  
 

 
27 28 

TERM 2 STARTS 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

 
EIST FAMILIES 

AUTOPAY      
 

MAY 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

       

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/good-friday.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/easter.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/christian/easter-monday.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/australia/anzac-day.php


  
 
 

 
REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

 
 

EIST COMPULSORY 
REHEARSALS (TEENS,SNR 
& ELITES) 

 

 
 

 
Teens, Seniors & Elites 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS 
@ TAREE 
(schedule TBC) 

 
Teens, Seniors & Elites 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ 
TAREE 
(schedule TBC) 

 

       
 

 
11 
Teens, Seniors & Elites 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM 
GROUPS @ TAREE 
(schedule TBC) 

12 
EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

       
 

 
18 

 
 

19 
REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
  

       
 

 
25 26 

EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
In-House Showcase for 
EISTEDDFOD Teams & Soloists 
Soiree 6.30pm 
Teacher Feature practise 
5.00-6.00pm 

       
 

JUNE 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

Teacher Feature 
practise 5.30-7.00pm 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ 
COFFS  

 
REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

 
 
 

    

8 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ COFFS  

 

9 
EISTEDDFOD TEAM 
GROUPS @ COFFS  

 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
COFFS EIST SOLOS 
13 -21ST 

 

14 
Naidu Theatre Winter Soul 

Session Performance 
 



EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

 KING’S Birthday  

 
 

15 16 
REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
TPP Show Rehearsals 

1.45pm - 6.00pm 

 

 
22 

 
 

23 
EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
TPP Show Rehearsals 

1.45pm - 6.00pm 

       
 

 
29 30 

REC FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

   
     

 

JULY 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5

EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ 
KEMPSEY  
 
TPP Rehearsal 1.45pm - 5.00pm 

       

 

 
6 

EISTEDDFOD 
TEAM GROUPS 
@ KEMPSEY 
 

7 
Holidays 

 
EIST FAMILIES 
AUTOPAY 

8 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12
Naidu Theatre Winter Soul Session

Performance

       

https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/australia/queens-birthday.php


 

 

 
13 14 

Holidays 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19

ELITES TEAM  @ PT MAC OOH LA LA 

       
 

 
20 

 
 

21 
Term 2 Starts 

22 
EIST COSTUME RETURN 
(8S,10S, TEEN & SNR) 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
End of year + Nutcracker 

Auditions 
 

+​ DANCE 
PRODUCTION 

AUDITIONS 

26
End of year + Nutcracker Auditions

TPP Show Rehearsals 1.45pm -
6.00pm

       
 

 
27 28 

 
29 

EIST COSTUME RETURN 
(ELITES) 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2
TPP Shows - Light 7.30pm

TPP BOOTCAMP INTENSIVE  
9AM - 5PM       

AUGUST 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
27 

TPP Shows - 
Light 

11.00am 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 TPP Show ‘Lig

       
 

 3 
TPP Shows 

4 5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

Naidu Theatre Winter Soul Se
Performa

       
 

 
10 11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
1

TPP SYDNEY T

       
 

 
17 18 19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
2



 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
31 

TAP EXAMS 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 
3-6pm 

       

 

 
7 

 
 
 

8 

 
 

 
 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 12 
 
 

13 
MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 

3-6pm 

 

       
 

 
14 15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 
3-6pm 

 
WPAS Staff meeting 

 

       

TPP SYDNEY 
TRIP 

 

Cecchetti Exam 
dates 

       
 

 
24 25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
3

     
 
  

 
 31 1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 

      
 
 



 

 
21 

 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 
 

       
 28 29 

 

30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OCTOBER 2025 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
28 

MT Once 
on this 
island 
Dress 

Rehearsals 

 

29 
 

30 
MT - Once on this 

Island  Rehearsals in 
Theatre 

 
 

1 
 

Music Showcase 
 

2 
MT - Once on this 

Island  Rehearsals in 
theatre 

s 
 
 

3 
MT - Once on this 

Island  Performance 
s 
 
 

4 
MT - Once on this Island  

Performance 
s 
 
 
 

       
 

 
5 

 
MT - Once on this 

Island  Performance 

 

6 7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 

       
 

 
12 13 

Term 4 starts 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 



 VTP AUTOPAY      
 

 
19 

 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

 REC AUTOPAY      
 

 
26 27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 

 VTP AUTOPAY      
 


