DETAILED SCHEDULE FOR CONCERTS HERE:

https://docs.google.com/document/d/106z03bgl8Cpv8hs1gjh6wZcmAo2yQNnzPSsWJjuZF0c/edit?usp=sharing

NOVEMBER 2025

140 V L/MDLR 2025						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	1
2	VTP AUTOPAY 3	4	5	6	7	8
2	3	-			'	Nutcracker Full Ballet
						Rehearsal with all students
	REC AUTOPAY	11	10	12	1.4	1.5
9	10	11	12	13	14	Nutcracker Full Ballet
						Rehearsal with all students
	VTP AUTOPAY	_			_	
16	17	18	19	20	21	Nutcracker Full Ballet
						Rehearsal with all students
	REC AUTOPAY					
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
	VTP AUTOPAY					
Junior Concert Dress 30	1	2	3	4	5	6
Rehearsal						

DECEMBER 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
Junior Concert Dress Rehearsal	1 REC AUTOPAY	2	3	4	5	Nutcracker REHEARSALS
7 SENIOR CONCERT DRESS REHEARSAL 9-5pm	8 JNR/INTER ACT ONE CONCERT REHEARSALS	9 JNR/INTER ACT TWO CONCERT REHEARSALS	10 SENIOR CONCERT REHEARSALS	11 JNR/INTER ACT ONE TECH REHEARSALS	JNR/INTER ACT TWO TECH REHEARSALS	13 SENIOR TECH REHEARSALS 9-12pm JNR/INTER CONCERT #1 2.00pm JNR/INTER CONCERT #2 6.00pm
14 SENIOR TECH REHEARSALS 9-2pm SENIOR CONCERT #1 6.00pm	15 SENIOR CONCERT #2 6.00pm	16	17 Nutcracker Full Ballet Rehearsals	18	19 Nutcracker Full Ballet Rehearsal	20 Nutcracker Performances
Nutcracker Performances	22	23	24	25	26	27
				Christmas Day	Boxing Day	
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
			New Year's Eve			

FEBRUARY 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	1
	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	Term 1 starts back at WPAS	11	12	13	14	15
16	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	18	19	20	21	22
23	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	25	26	27	28	1

MARCH 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	11	12	13	14	15
16	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	18	19	20	21	22
23	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	25	26	27	28	29
30 EISTEDDFOD TEAMS COSTUME & BOOTCAMP REHEARSAL	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY					

APRIL 2025								
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY		
		1	2	3	4	5		
				EIST COSTUME PICK UP	EIST COSTUME PICKUP			

					Once on this Island, MT Auditions	Once on this Island, MT Auditions
6	REC FAMILIES FINAL AUTOPAY	8	9	10	11	LAST DAY FOR TERM 1 EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ GRAFTON
13	14 EIST FAMILIES FINAL AUTOPAY	15	16	17	18	19
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ GRAFTON	Brent st				Good Friday	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
Easter Sunday	Easter Monday				Anzac Day	
27	28 TERM 2 STARTS EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	29	30	1	2	3

	MAY 2025							
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY		
				1	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		

	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY		EIST COMPULSORY REHEARSALS (TEENS,SNR & ELITES)		@ TAREE	Teens, Seniors & Elites EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ TAREE (schedule TBC)
FISTEDDEOD TEAM	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	2 13	3 14	15	16	1 <i>7</i>
	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	9 20	21	22	23	24
	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	26 27	7 28	29		In-House Showcase for EISTEDDFOD Teams & Soloists Soiree 6.30pm Teacher Feature practise 5.00-6.00pm

JUNE 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	Teacher Feature practise 5.30-7.00pm	5	6	7 EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ COFFS
	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY					
8 EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ COFFS	EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ COFFS	10	11	12	COFFS EIST SOLOS 13 -21ST	14 Naidu Theatre Winter Soul Session Performance

	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY KING'S Birthday					
15	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	17	18	19	20	21 TPP Show Rehearsals 1.45pm - 6.00pm
22	EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	24	25	26	27	28 TPP Show Rehearsals 1.45pm - 6.00pm
29	REC FAMILIES AUTOPAY	1	2	3	4	5

JULY 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
29	30	1	2	3	4	EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ KEMPSEY TPP Rehearsal 1.45pm - 5.00pm
EISTEDDFOD TEAM GROUPS @ KEMPSEY	Holidays EIST FAMILIES AUTOPAY	8	9	10	11	Naidu Theatre Winter Soul Session Performance

13	14 Holidays	15	16	17	18	19 ELITES TEAM @ PT MAC OOH LA LA
20	21 Term 2 Starts	EIST COSTUME RETURN (8S,10S, TEEN & SNR)	23	24	End of year + Nutcracker Auditions + DANCE PRODUCTION AUDITIONS	26 End of year + Nutcracker Audition TPP Show Rehearsals 1.45pm - 6.00pm
27 TPP BOOTCAMP INTENSIVE 9AM - 5PM	28	EIST COSTUME RETURN (ELITES)	30	31	1	Z TPP Shows - Light 7.30pm

AUGUST 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
27 TPP Shows - Light 11.00am	28	29	30	31	1	TPP Show 'Li
3 TPP Shows	4	5	6	7	8	Naidu Theatre Winter Soul Se Performa
10	11	12	13	14	15	TPP SYDNEY
17	18	19	20	21	22	

TPP SYDNEY TRIP	Cecchetti Exam dates					
24	25	26	27	28	29	
31	1	2	3	4	5	

SEPTEMBER 2	025
-------------	-----

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
31 TAP EXAMS	1	2	3	4	5	6 MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 3-6pm
7	8		10	11	12	MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 3-6pm
14	15	16	17	18	19	20 MT Once on this island Full Run Rehearsals 3-6pm WPAS Staff meeting

21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	1	2	3	4

OCTOBER 2025									
SUNDAY	SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY								
28 MT Once on this island Dress Rehearsals	29	MT - Once on this Island Rehearsals in Theatre	Music Showcase	MT - Once on this Island Rehearsals in theatre s	MT - Once on this Island Performance s	4 MT - Once on this Island Performance s			
MT - Once on this Island Performance	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13 Term 4 starts	14	15	16	17	18			

	VTP AUTOPAY					
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
	REC AUTOPAY					
26	27	28	29	30	31	1
					_	
	VTP AUTOPAY					